DZ23-Q series
Common cathode Zener diodes
Rev. 1 — 30 September 2025 Product data sheet
1.  General description
Common cathode Zener diodes diodes in a SOT23 small Surface-Mounted Device (SMD) plastic
package.
2.  Features and benefits
• Non-repetitive peak reverse power dissipation: ≤ 40 W

A1
CC
6.  Ordering information
Table 3. Ordering information
PackageType number
Name Description Version
DZ23-C2V4-Q to DZ23-C75-Q [1] SOT23 plastic, surface-mounted package; 3 terminals;
1.9 mm pitch; 2.9 mm x 1.3 mm x 1 mm body
SOT23
[1] The series consists of 37 types with nominal working voltages from 2.4 V to 75 V.
7.  Marking
Table 4. Marking codes
Type number Marking
code [1]
Type number Marking
code [1]
DZ23-C2V4-Q SY% DZ23-C15-Q GZ%
DZ23-C2V7-Q SZ% DZ23-C16-Q SR%
DZ23-C3V0-Q TM% DZ23-C18-Q SS%
DZ23-C3V3-Q TN% DZ23-C20-Q ST%
DZ23-C3V6-Q TP% DZ23-C22-Q SU%
DZ23-C3V9-Q TQ% DZ23-C24-Q SV%
DZ23-C4V3-Q TT% DZ23-C27-Q SX%
DZ23-C4V7-Q TU% DZ23-C30-Q TH%
DZ23-C5V1-Q X5% DZ23-C33-Q TJ%
DZ23-C5V6-Q X6% DZ23-C36-Q TK%
DZ23-C6V2-Q X9% DZ23-C39-Q TL%
DZ23-C6V8-Q YD% DZ23-C43-Q TR%
DZ23-C7V5-Q YF% DZ23-C47-Q TS%
DZ23-C8V2-Q YG% DZ23-C51-Q UY%
DZ23-C9V1-Q YH% DZ23-C56-Q X4%
DZ23-C10-Q GA% DZ23-C62-Q X7%
DZ23-C11-Q GB% DZ23-C68-Q X8%
DZ23-C12-Q GF% DZ23-C75-Q YE%
DZ23-C13-Q GT% - -
[1] % = placeholder for manufacturing site code
DZ23-Q_SER
Submit document feedback
All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2025. All rights reserved